
*OPTIONAL
POSI-GRIP

LOCKING RING

MODEL NO.
A10-0010-C

SPRING STEEL WITH CLEATS 
THAT GRIP AND BITE TUBING 
TO LOCK FOOT TO TUBE.

AVAILABLE FOR MODEL NO’S 
A10-0811-C, A10-0851-C 

AND A10-0852-C. 

SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL
LOCKING RING

foot inserts for round tubing

ADJUSTABLE
FOOT INSERTS

FOR ROUND
TUBING

Conventional Round
& Hex Adjustable Toes

For Round Tubing and Pipe

Available in:

� Natural Finish Zamak

� Nickel Plated Zamak

� Thermoplastic, Gray or Black

� Stainless Steel Clad
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* SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL POSI-GRIP LOCKING RING 

REF.

HEX
11/16”

(17.5mm)
13/16”

(21mm) A10-0221-C 1100 (500)

1-1/4” I.P.S. PIPE 

1-1/2” (38mm)
O.D. TUBING 

16 GA. (1.5mm) 

1-5/8” (41mm)
O.D. TUBING

16 GA. (1.5mm) 

2”(50mm)
O.D. TUBING

16 GA. (1.5mm) 

NATURAL FINISH
ZAMAK

STAINLESS STEEL
CLAD

STAINLESS STEEL
CLAD

THERMOPLASTIC
BLACK

THERMOPLASTIC
GRAY

STAINLESS STEEL
CLAD

NICKEL PLATED
ZAMAK

NICKEL PLATED
ZAMAK

NATURAL FINISH
ZAMAK

STAINLESS STEEL
CLAD

THERMOPLASTIC
BLACK

THERMOPLASTIC
GRAY

HEX

HEX

HEX

HEX

HEX

HEX

ROUND

HEX

HEX

HEX

1-1/4”
(32mm)

1-1/2”
(38mm)

1-3/8”
(35mm)

1-3/8”
(35mm)

1-1/4”
(32mm)

1-1/2”
(38mm)

1-1/2”
(38mm)

1-3/8”
(35mm)

1-3/8”
(35mm)

1”
(25mm)

1-1/8”
(28mm)

1-1/4”
(32mm)

1-1/16”
(27mm)

1-1/16”
(27mm)

1-1/8”
(28mm)

1-1/4”
(32mm)

1-1/4”
(32mm)

1-1/16”
(27mm)

1-1/16”
(27mm)

2”
(50mm)

A10-0611-C

A10-0651-C

A10-0631-C

A10-0641-C

A10-0811-C

A10-0851-C

A10-0852-C

A10-0831-C

A10-0841-C

A11-0851-C

2000 (900)

2000 (900)

200 (90)

200 (90)

2000 (900)

2000 (900)

2000 (900)

200 (90)

200 (90)

2300 (1040)

APPLICATION
FOOT

DESCRIPTION TYPE HEIGHT ADJ. MODEL NO.
LOAD RATING

LBS/FOOT(Kg/Ft)

A10 & A11 SERIES ADJUSTABLE FOOT INSERTS

FOR ROUND TUBING AND PIPE

1”(25mm)
O.D. TUBING

16 GA. (1.5mm)
& 18 GA. (1.2mm)

1-1/4” (32mm)
O.D. TUBING 

16 GA. (1.5mm) 

HEX
3/4”

(19mm)

1-1/8”
(28mm) A10-0421-C 1400 (635)
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